Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/28/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MTD Consumer Group Inc		01/26/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MTD Products Inc
Street Address:	5903 Grafton Road
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44280
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2062521	CUB CADET
Registration Number:	2062523	CUB CADET
Registration Number:	2064409	CUB CADET
Registration Number:	2064410	CUB CADET
Registration Number:	2066180	CUB CADET
Registration Number:	2068347	CUB CADET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)642-8826

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.642.3342

Email: WHVIPGroup@wegmanlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Wegman, Hessler & Vanderburg
Address Line 1: 6055 Rockside Woods Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

900040816

TRADEMARK REEL: 003235 FRAME: 0431 **206**

-CH \$165

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44131		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040158-00T	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle A. Skoczen	
Signature:	/DAS/	
Date: 01/27/2006		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment 1-27-06 executed#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment 1-27-06 executed#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003235 FRAME: 0432

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MTD Consumer Group Inc, of 5965 Grafton Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44136 (hereinafter Assignor), was the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

Registration No.	2,062,521	Registration No.	2,064,410
Registration No.	2,062,523	Registration No.	2,066,180
Registration No.	2,064,409	Registration No.	2,068,347

WHEREAS, prior to May 28, 2003, Assignor duly sold, assigned, and transferred the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above trademark, said registration, and all goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark was used together with all rights and privileges pertaining to said trademark, including rights of recovery for past infringements thereof and renewals thereof for subsequent terms to MTD Products Inc, of 5903 Grafton Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44136, a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter Assignee); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to affirm said assignment in a form appropriate for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademark and said registration, including all goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used, together with all rights and privileges pertaining to said trademark, including all rights of recovery for past infringements thereof and renewals of said registration thereof for subsequent terms, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this 26th day of January, 2006.

MTD CONSUMER GROUP INC

Terry R. Hollister, Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003235 FRAME: 0433

State of Ohio)
) s s
County of Medina)

On this 26th day of January, 2006, before me appeared Terry R. Hollister, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of MTD Consumer Group Inc with authority to do so.

LORI L. CROOKS
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF OHIO
Recorded in
Summit County
My Comm. Exp. 4/11/09